INFORMATION NOTE ON DATA PROCESSING

Data are processed pursuant to the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (hereinafter referred to as "General Data Protection Regulation"), and Act CXII of 2011 on the Right of Informational Self-Determination and the Freedom of Information (hereinafter referred to as "Info Act").

By signing the Contributing Declaration, the Data Subject voluntarily agrees and authorises OTP Bank Plc. to process his/her personal data as specified in this Information Note, for the purpose and term specified herein.

The aspects of data processing as per this Information Note are summed up in the following table:

PURPOSE OF DATA PROCESSING	LEGAL BASIS FOR THE PROCESSING	CATEGORIES OF THE DATA PROCESSED	PERIOD OF DATA PROCESSING
OTP Bank Plc. processes data solely for the purpose of allowing access to corporate identity material placed on the brand portal.	Consent (under Article 6(1)(a) of the General Data Protection Regulation)	OTP Bank Plc. processes the following personal data of its own and its subsidiaries' employees: name, email address, login password, name of the workplace OTP Bank Plc. processes the following personal data of its partner agencies: name, email address, login password, name of the workplace	The data controller processes data until the consent is revoked

1. Details of the data controller and the data controller's data protection officer:

Name of the data controller: OTP Bank Nyrt. (registered office: 1051 Budapest, Nádor utca 16.; company registry number: Cg. 01-10-041585; postal address: OTP Bank Nyrt., 1876 Budapest; email address: informacio@.otpbank.hu; telephone number: (+36 1/20/30/70) 3 666 666; website: www.otpbank.hu)

Name of the data protection officer: Zoárd Gázmár (postal address: 1131 Budapest, Babér u. 9.; email address: adatvedelem@otpbank.hu

2. Recipients of personal data

OTP Bank Plc. as data controller forwards the abovementioned personal data solely for the purpose of allowing the following service providers (data processors) access to corporate identity material placed on the brand portal.

Mito Social Marketing Tanácsadó Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság (registered office: 1053 Budapest, Károlyi utca 9. 4th floor; registered with the Court of Registration of the Metropolitan Court of Justice under No. Cg. 01-09-956155)

3. Rights and remedies available to data subjects in connection with the processing of their data

Under Articles 12 to 21 of the General Data Protection Regulation data subjects may request from the data controller access to, rectification, erasure or restriction of the processing of their personal data, and may object to the processing of such personal data as well as exercise their right to data portability.

In the event of violation of their rights laid down in the General Data Protection Regulation, data subjects may lodge a complaint with the data controller at the contact details given in point 1.

Data subjects may also lodge a complaint with the Hungarian National Authority for Data Protection and Freedom of Information (website: http://naih.hu/; address: 1125 Budapest, Szilágyi Erzsébet fasor 22/c.; postal address: 1530 Budapest, Pf.: 5.; telephone: +36-1-391-1400; fax: +36-1-391-1410; email: uqyfelszolgalat@naih.hu). Data subjects are entitled to lodge a complaint with other regulators, thus especially the supervisory authorities in the Member State of their habitual residence.

Court proceedings may also be brought against the data controller for infringement of the rules regarding the processing of personal data. The action may be brought before the Budapest-Capital Regional Court or the regional court in whose jurisdiction the data subject's home address is located. The contact details of the courts in Hungary are available at the following link: http://birosag.hu/torvenyszekek. If the data subject's habitual residence is in another Member State of the EU, the proceedings may also be launched before the courts of competent jurisdiction in the Member State where the habitual residence is located.